Relationship with the Company Does not have any kind of relationship with the Company and is not

the connected party to the Company

ATTACHMENT 1

INVITATION FOR THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS NO.2/2024   10

(4) Mr. Kriangkrai Siravanitchakarn

Address Bangkok
Occupation Businessman
Experience Personal business, mainly in finance and real estate
Relationship with the Company Does not have any kind of relationship with the Company and is not

the connected party to the Company

(5) Mr. Chockchai Saringkarnchayathawat

Address Bangkok
Occupation Businessman
Experience Personal business, real estate and investors
Relationship with the Company Does not have any kind of relationship with the Company and is not

the connected party to the Company

3.2 List of top 10 shareholders of the Company before and after the capital increase to the private
placement

No. Before the capital increase to the private placement

(as of April 3rd,2024)*
After the capital increase to the private placement

Name Number of
Shares

Percentage
(%)

Name Number of
Shares

Percentage
(%)

1 UOB KAY HIAN PRIVATE
LIMITED

434,962,720  13.42 UOB KAY HIAN PRIVATE
LIMITED

434,962,720  10.74

2 Fin Leasing Company Limited 300,000,000  9.26 Mr. Komet Pechanunt 400,472,432  9.88
3 Asia Growth Opportunities

(Thailand) Company Limited
200,000,000  6.17 Fin Leasing Company Limited 300,000,000  7.40

4 Mr. Chanyutt Boonyagate 161,493,200 4.98 Mrs. Bussarakham Pohkeaw 210,000,000  5.18

5 Mr. Aree Poomsanoh

109,287,800

3.37

Asia Growth Opportunities
(Thailand) Company Limited

200,000,000

4.94

6 Miss Pirada Lertpaiboonwong 105,300,000  3.25 Mr. Chanyutt Boonyagate 161,493,200  3.99
7 Thai NVDR Company Limited   91,236,907  2.81 Mr. Aree Poomsanoh

109,287,800  2.70

8 Mr. Supawit
Chamniandamrongkarn

  85,493,000  2.64 Miss Pirada Lertpaiboonwong 105,300,000  2.60

9 Mr. Chairat Kovitmongkol 52,591,300 1.62 Thai NVDR Company Limited   91,236,907  2.25
10 Mr. Worapot

Chamniandamrongkarn
51,000,000 1.57 Mr. Supawit

Chamniandamrongkarn
  85,493,000  2.11

Remark *Record Date for the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders No. 2/2024

ATTACHMENT 1

INVITATION FOR THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS NO.2/2024   11

After this allocation of Newly Issued Shares, It does not cause any change to the shareholders who

have the highest voting rights in the company. Moreover, no representatives were sent to be Directors in the

Company.

4. The objectives of the capital increase or allotment of the newly issued shares to the private placement

The Company raise funds by newly issued ordinary shares to Specific Investors through the private